## Kagin's, Inc. Accepting Consignments for the 2018 National Money Show®

The American Numismatic Association (ANA) is pleased to announce that Kagin's, Inc. will serve as the Official Auctioneer for the 2018 National Money Show (NMS), to be held at the Irving Convention Center at Las Colinas in Irving, TX., Mar. 8-10.

"The American Numismatic Association partnered with Kagin's Inc. last year, and we're delighted to have them on board with us again," said Kimberly Kiick, the ANA executive director. "We look forward to working with Kagin's to make the Irving National Money Show a premier numismatic event."

"Kagin's Auctions is honored to again be selected as the Official Auctioneer for the ANA's National Money Show," says Dr. Donald Kagin, president of Kagin's Inc. "The March 2018 show in Irving (Dallas) Texas is shaping up to be a great one with hundreds of lots of colonial and U.S. federal coins and paper currency, pioneer gold and even foreign coins already consigned, along with what is believed to be the largest and finest collection of encased postage stamps. All lots are unreserved and every successful purchaser will receive 1% credit back toward our next two sales."

To consign items for the 2018 NMS Official Auction, collectors can contact a consignment specialist by calling 1-888-852-4467 or emailing Kagin's, Inc. at Don@Kagins.com.

The 2018 National Money Show offers collectors access to hundreds of dealers offering the best inventory available, a live auction, exhibits of rare and historical treasures, and modern offerings from the U.S. Mint. And with a central location between Dallas and Fort Worth, Irving puts convention attendees right in the middle of the best dining, attractions and entertainment in the region.

Show hours are 10 a.m. to 6 p.m. on Thursday and Friday, Mar. 8 and 9; and 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. on Saturday, Mar. 10. ANA members can enter the show 30 minutes before the public. Admission is \$8 for adults; ANA members and children 12 and under are always free. Last admission is 30 minutes prior to closing.

The American Numismatic Association is a congressionally chartered, nonprofit educational organization dedicated to encouraging the study and collection of coins and related items. The ANA helps its 25,000 members and the public discover and explore the world of money through its array of instructional and outreach programs, as well as its museum, library, publications and conventions. For more information, call 719-632-2646 or visit www.money.org.